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 ZFHZMU 8LAL ;FD[ VFW]lGS c0M8;cGL ,0F. ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF GJTZ HFU'lT SFI"S|D  

 

;G[ !((ZDF\ XMWFI[, 8LALGF\ H\T]YL VFHlNG ;]WL 8LALGF ZF1F;G[ GFYJFDF\ VF56G[ 
;O/TF D/L GYLP CH] 56 EFZTEZDF\ NZ +6 DLGL8[ A[ jIlSTVM 8LALGF\ ,LW[ D'tI] 5FD[ 

K[P JQF"EZDF\ S], $ ,FB D'tI]P JQF"DF\ S], # ,FB AF/SMG[ T[DGF DFTFvl5TFGF\ 8LALG[ 
SFZ6[ :S}, KM0JL 50[ K[4 NZ JQF[" ! ,FB :+LVMG[ 8LALGF\ SFZ6[ 3ZDF\YL 5lZtIFU YFI K[ 

TYF NZ JQF[" EFZTGF\ VY"T\+G[ ~FP !Z__ SZM0G]\ G]SXFG Y. ZCI]\ K[P  
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF BF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|DGM X]EFZ\E 
ccBF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc C[9/ ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 ;lDlT ;\RFl,T 

5|FYlDS XF/FVM TYF DFgI BFGUL 5|FYlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF AF/SMGL TALAL 
T5F;GM SFI"S|D TFP Z(v!!vZ__& YL TFP Z_v_!vZ__* NZdIFG CFY WZJFGM K[P  

VF SFI"S|DGM pN3F8G ;DFZMC TFP Z(v!!vZ__&GF ZMH ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 
;lDlTGL XF/F G\P !5Z4 DCFN[JGUZ4 V0FH6 BFT[ ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFP 0[P D[IZzL 0MP ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,GF VwI1F5N[ ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM 
CTMP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ,uG ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 

  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z(v!!vZ__&GF ZMH ~:TD5]ZFGF GJlGlD"T 

SMdI]GL8L CM,4 ;]ZT BFT[ ,uG ULT :5WF" ZFBJFDF\ VFJL CTLP :5WF"DF\ DFwIlDS lJEFU 
TYF B]<,F lJEFU D/L S], $_ H[8,L XF/Fq;\:YFVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP :5WF"DF\ ;F\:S'lTS 

;lDlTGF VwI1FF zLDlT Vl:DTFA[G lXZMIF4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF p5FwI1FF zLDlT 
KFIFA[G E}JF4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF ;eIzLVM4 VgI SM5M"Z[8ZzLVMGL p5l:YTDF\ NL5 

5|FU8I SZL :5WF" X~ SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP  
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF !,L l0;[dAZ clJ`J V[.0; lNGc lGlDtT[ Z[,L4 HGHFU'lT VlEIFG ;lCTGF\ 

SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG 

;]ZT XC[ZGL VFlY"S 5|UlT4 VF{nMlUSZ6 VG[ XC[ZLSZ6GF lC;FA[ XC[ZDF\ 

V[RPVF.PJLPqV[.0;G]\ 5|DF6 EIHGS ZLT[ JW[ K[P VF ZMUG[ V8SFJJF DF8[ EFZT 

;ZSFZ ;\RFl,T G[XG, V[.0; S\8=M, VMU["GF.h[XG sGFSMfGF 8[SGLS, ;CSFZYL 
U]HZFT :8[8 V[.0; S\8=M, ;M;FI8L sHL;[S;fGF G[HF C[9/ XC[ZDF\ Z5YL JW] ;\:YFVM 

,l1FT H}YDF\ VF ZMU V8SFITGL SFDULZL K[<,F ;FT JQFM"YL SZ[ K[P 
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>  

  



 

ZFHZMU 8LAL ;FD[ VFW]lGS c0M8;cGL ,0F. ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF GJTZ HFU'lT 
SFI"S|D 

;G[ !((ZDF\ XMWFI[, 8LALGF\ H\T]YL VFHlNG ;]WL 8LALGF ZF1F;G[ GFYJFDF\ VF56G[ 
;O/TF D/L GYLP CH] 56 EFZTEZDF\ NZ +6 DLGL8[ A[ jIlSTVM 8LALGF\ ,LW[ D'tI] 5FD[ K[P 

JQF"EZDF\ S], $ ,FB D'tI]P JQF"DF\ S], # ,FB AF/SMG[ T[DGF DFTFvl5TFGF\ 8LALG[ SFZ6[ :S}, 
KM0JL 50[ K[4 NZ JQF[" ! ,FB :+LVMG[ 8LALGF\ SFZ6[ 3ZDF\YL 5lZtIFU YFI K[ TYF NZ JQF[" 

EFZTGF\ VY"T\+G[ ~FP !Z__ SZM0G]\ G]SXFG Y. ZCI]\ K[P T[JF ;\HMUMDF\ V[S cVFXFG]\ lSZ6c 
V[8,[ c0M8;c wJFZF lGNFG TYF ;FZJFZ 5wWlTP c0M8;c 5wWlTG]\ D]bI 5F;] NNL"GL GHZ 

;D1FGL ;FZJFZ TYF ;FZJFZ 5]ZL YFI tIF\ ;]WLGL ;\5}6" ,FU6L;EZ N[BZ[B ZFBJFDF\ VFJTL 
CMJFYL ;DU| lJ`JDF\ B}A H ;O/ z[Q9 ;FZJFZ 5wWlT TZLS[ 5|:YFl5T Y. K[ TYF lJ`JGF\ 

S],v!(_YL JW] N[XM VF ;FZJFZ 5wWlT V5GFJL ZCIF K[ TYF 8LALG[ 5KF0JF OST c0M8;c H 
;O/ Y. XSX[P 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ 56 c0M8;c 5wWlTGL ;FZJFZ TDFD XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gãMDF\ 

lJGFD}<I[ p5,aW K[ TYF T[GM ACM/F 5|DF6DF\ ,FE NNL"VM ,. ZCIF K[P JW]G[ JW] 5|F.J[8 
5|[S8LXGZM 56 VF 5wWlTGL ;FZJFZYL T[DGF\ NNL"VMG[ ,FE V5FJL ZCIF K[P .g0LIG D[0LS, 

V[;M;LV[XGvU]HZFT A|F\RDF\ TFH[TZDF\ IMHFI[, ZFHI ,[J,GL SMgOZg;DF\ 56 c0M8;cGF\ S], 

+6 JSTjIM lJlJW lGQ6F\TM wJFZF 5;\NUL 5FD[, CTFP SMgOZg;GL 5}}J";\wIFV[ ,MSHFU'lTGF\ 

EFU~5[ c0M8;cGF\ SFI"SZM TYF ;L8L 8LAL VMlO;Z 0MP S[P V[GP X[,0LIFGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 
c0M8; lJ~wW 8LALcGF\ ZF1F;G]\ DCFI]wW SFI"S|D Z[,J[ :8[XG ;FD[ HFC[Z :Y/[ IMHJFDF\ VFjIM 
CTMP H[DF\ V\T[ 8LALGF\ ZF1F;G[ c0M8;c wJFZF B}A H D[YL5FS VF%IF AFN DCFT SZJFDF\ ;O/TF 

D/L CTLP  
 

TDFD 5|A]wW GFUlZSM4 ;FDFlHS ;\U9GM TYF BFGUL TALAMG[ VF 5|;\U[ V5L, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ HM 8LAL CMI TM DF+ VG[ DF+ c0M8;c ;FZJFZ H ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ TM VG[ TM H 

VF56[ NZ JQF[" $ ,FB ,MSMGL HFG ARFJL XSLX]\P  
 

TOP 



 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF BF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|DGM X]EFZ\E 
 

ccBF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc C[9/ ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 ;lDlT 
;\RFl,T 5|FYlDS XF/FVM TYF DFgI BFGUL 5|FYlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF AF/SMGL 

TALAL T5F;GM SFI"S|D TFP Z(v!!vZ__& YL TFP Z_v_!vZ__* NZdIFG CFY WZJFGM 
K[P 

 
  VF SFI"S|DGM pN3F8G ;DFZMC TFP Z(v!!vZ__&GF ZMH ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 

;lDlTGL XF/F G\P !5Z4 DCFN[JGUZ4 V0FH6 BFT[ ;JFZ[ !_P__ S,FS[ ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFP 0[P D[IZzL 0MP ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,GF VwI1F5N[ ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VF 

SFI"S|DDF\ VFZMuI ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL 0MP HUNLX 58[,4 GP 5|FP lXP ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL ~5LG 
5rRLUZ4 0[P SlDxGZzL sC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,f 0MP VF.P ;LP 58[,4 VFZMuI VlWSFZL zL 0MP 

C[D\T N[;F.4 ZF\N[Z hMGGF hMG, RLO zL V[DP ALP NF~JF,F4 GP 5|FP lXP ;lDlTGF XF;GFlWSFZL 

zL S[P JLP N[;F.4 p5 XF;GFlWSFZLzL X\SZEF. 58[,4 V0FH6 lJ:TFZGF dI]P ;N:IzL 
5|lJ6EF. 58[,4 zL D]S[XEF. N,F,4 S]P 5F~,A[G EFZTL4 lX1F6 ;lDlTGF ;eI 0MP 

lSXMZEF. ,FBF6L4 V0FH6 XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gãGF\ D[0LS, VMlO;Z 0MP XF\lT,F, 58[,4 GP 5|FP 
lXP ;lDlTGF lGZL1FSzLVM lJU[Z[ CFHZ ZæF CTFP 

 

 SFI"S|DGL X~VFT XF/FGL lJnFYL"GLVMV[ 5|FY"GF ULT TYF :JFUT G'tI wJFZF SZL CTL 

VG[ 5WFZ[,F ;F{ VFD\l+T DCFG]EFJMG[ 5]Q5 U]rK VF5L :JFUT SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P DFP 0[P 
D[IZzLV[ D\U/NL5 5|U8FJL VF SFI"S|DGM X]EFZ\E SIM" CTMP 

 
 0[P SlDxGZ sC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,f 0MP VF.P ;LP 58[,[ SFI"S|D V\U[ HF6SFZL VF5L CTLP 

H[ D]HA GP 5|FP lXP ;lDlTGL Z*& TYF DFgI BFGUL XF/F 5!) D/L S], *)5 5|FYlDS 
XF/FVMGF $4#&4___ YL JW] AF/SMGL VF SFI"S|DDF\ TALAL T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJX[P VF DF8[ 

$) D[0LS, 8LDMGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P TALAL T5F; NZdIFG D/L VFJ[, ;FDFgI 
lADFZLVM H[JL S[ VF\+ S'DL4 RFD0LGF ZMUM4 JL8FDLG cV[c VG[ VFIM0LGGL p65 H[JF ZMUMGL 

;FZJFZ XF/FDF\ H VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ :Y/ 5Z ;FZJFZ G VF5L XSFI T[JL ALDFZLJF/F 



 

AF/SMG[ s!f D:STL WDF"Y" CM:5L8, sZf :DLD[Z CM:5L8, s#f GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8, s$f 
H]GL ;LJL, CM:5L8, BFT[ VF ;FZJFZ lJGF D]<I[ D/L ZC[ T[JL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P VF 

p5ZF\T lJlXQ8 BFDLVM H[JL S[ ñNI4 lS0GL TYF S[g;ZGL BFDLJF/F AF/SMG[ JW] ;FZJFZ VY[" 
;LJL, CM:5L8,4 VDNFJFN BFT[ DMS,JFDF\ VFJX[P 

 
 ;G[ Z__5vZ__&GF JQF" NZdIFG VF SFI"S|D C[9/ $4_#45(_ AF/SMGL TALAL 

T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP ;FDFgI ALDFZLJF/F 5Z4#&* AF/SMG[ :Y/ p5Z ;FZJFZ 
VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP *( AF/SMG[ lJGFD}<I[ RxDF VF5JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP BF; S[; TZLS[ 

ñNIGL BFDLJF/Fv!Z*4 lS0GLGL BFDLJF/Fv_5 TYF S[g;ZGL BFDLJF/Fv_Z AF/SMG[ ;]5Z 
:5[xIF,L:8GL T5F; TYF ;FZJFZ ;LJL, CM:5L8,4 VDNFJFN BFT[ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

 
 DFP 0[P D[IZzL 0MP ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,[ 5|F;\ULS 5|JRGDF\ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4  VF JQF"GF\ lJ`J 

VFZMuI ;\:YFGF ;]+4 cc C[<Y OMZ VM, cc D]HA ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VF AFAT[ HFU'T CM. 
AF/SMGL T\N]Z:TL DF8[ AGTF\ TDFD 5|ItGM SZX[P AF/SMDF\ YTL GFGL DM8L lADFZLVMYL ARJF 

DF8[ HFU'lT S[/JJL TYF GFUlZSMG[ 5MTFGF AF/SMGF :JF:yI 5|tI[ HFU'T SZJF V[ VF SFI"S|DGM 
D]bI pN[X K[P H[YL AF/SMGF\ JF,LVMG[ XF/FDF\ AM,FJL AF/SMG[ IMuI 5MQF6I]ST VFCFZ D/L 

ZC[ VG[ AF/SMGF\ :JF:yI 5|tI[ HFU'T SZJF DFU"NX"G VF5JF H6FjI]\ CT]\P ;]ZT XC[ZGF\ 
GFUlZSMG[ TYF XF/FGF\ lX1FSMG[ SFI"S|DDF\ ;CSFZ VF5JF H6FjI]\ CT]\P 

 
 VFZMuI ;lDlTGF VwI1F 0MP HUNLX 58[,[ 5|F;\ULS 5|JRGDF\ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4  VFHGF 
AF/SM EFZTG]\ ElJQI CMI T[VMGL XFZLlZS VG[ DFGl;S T\N]Z:TLGL VlT VFJxISTF K[ VG[ 

T[VMGL DG UDTL 5|J'lT SZJF DF8[ 56 XFZLlZS T\N]Z:TLGL H~ZLIFT K[ H[YL AF/SMGF 
:JF:yIGL U\ELZTFYL T5F; SZL SF/HL ,[JF lX1FSMG[ TYF SFI"S|D ;FY[ ;\S/FI[, TDFDG[ 

VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 
 

 GP 5|FP lXP ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL ~5LG 5rRLUZ SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG SZJF AN, ZFHI 
;ZSFZ VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;\I]ST 5|IF;G[ ALZNFjIM CTMP SFI"S|DG[ ;O/ AGFJJF 
DF8[ XF/FGF\ lX1FSM TYF ;]ZT XC[ZGL 5|HFG[ ;CSFZ VF5JF VG]ZMW SIM" CTMP 

 
 SFI"S|DG]\ ;\RF,G XF/F G\P !5ZGF\ lXl1FSF zLDlT HIMTLA[G 58[,[ TYF VFEFZlJlW 

VFRFIF" zLDlT ,1DLA[G AFAZLIFV[ SZL CTLP 

 
TOP 



 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ,uG ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z(v!!vZ__&GF ZMH ~:TD5]ZFGF GJlGlD"T 

SMdI]GL8L CM,4 ;]ZT BFT[ ,uG ULT :5WF" ZFBJFDF\ VFJL CTLP :5WF"DF\ DFwIlDS lJEFU TYF 
B]<,F lJEFU D/L S], $_ H[8,L XF/Fq;\:YFVMV[ EFU ,LWM CTMP :5WF"DF\ ;F\:S'lTS 

;lDlTGF VwI1FF zLDlT Vl:DTFA[G lXZMIF4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF p5FwI1FF zLDlT KFIFA[G 
E}JF4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF ;eIzLVM4 VgI SM5M"Z[8ZzLVMGL p5l:YTDF\ NL5 5|FU8I SZL :5WF" 

X~ SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 5|YD lJH[TFG[ ~FP #5_qv4 lwJlTI lJH[TFG[ ~FP #__qv4 T'lTI 
lJH[TFG[ ~FP Z5_qv TYF VF`JF;G .GFDGF ~FP Z__qvG]\ ZMS0 .GFD TYF 5|DF65+ DFP 0[P 

D[IZ zLDlT 0MP ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF VwI1FFzL4 p5FwI1FFzL4 ;F\:S'lTS 
;lDlTGF ;eIzLVM4 VgI SM5M"Z[8ZzLVM wJFZF V[GFIT SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP VFD4 DFwIlDS 

lJEFUGL :5WF"DF\ 5|YD4 lwJlTI VG[ T'lTI lJH[TF TYF VF`JF;G .GFDM ;lCT S], Z5 TYF 
B]<,F lJEFUDF\ !! D/L S], #& XF/Fq;\:YFVMG[ ZMS0 5]Z:SFZ TYF 5|DF65+ VF5JFDF\ 

VFjIF CTFP ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF VwI1FFzLV[ lJH[TF YI[, XF/Fq;\:YFVMG[ VlEG\NG VG[ 

lJH[TF G YGFZ XF/Fq;\:YFVMG[ VFJTF JQF[" JW] ;FZL ZLT[ T{IFZ SZL lJH[TF lGJ0[ V[JL X]E[rKF 

5F9JL CFHZ TDFD :5W"SMG[ :D'lTE[8 VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP  
 

,uG ULT :5WF"G]\ 5lZ6FD 

lJH[TF S|D DFwIlDS lJEFU B]<,M lJEFU 

5|YD lJH[TF VFZP ALP WFDL lJnF,I D<CFZ 

läTLI lJH[TF V\AFAF ClZ5]ZF U<;" CF.:S], zL V[RP H[P UH[ZF .u,L\X DL0LP 
:S], 

T'TLI lJH[TF VR"GF lCgNL lJnF,I VR"GF lJnFEJG 

VF`JF;G .GFD 

lJH[TF 

zL ;LP HLP V[;P V[DP JLP .u,L\X 

DL0LP :S], 
 

   

 

 lG6F"IS TZLS[ ;J"zL ZFDEF. ZFAF TYF 5}l6"DFA[G 3l0IF/LV[ ;[JF VF5L CTLP 

 

  
TOP 



 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF !,L l0;[dAZ clJ`J V[.0; lNGc lGlDtT[ Z[,L4 HGHFU'lT 
VlEIFG ;lCTGF\ SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG 

 
 ;]ZT XC[ZGL VFlY"S 5|UlT4 VF{nMlUSZ6 VG[ XC[ZLSZ6GF lC;FA[ XC[ZDF\ 
V[RPVF.PJLPqV[.0;G]\ 5|DF6 EIHGS ZLT[ JW[ K[P VF ZMUG[ V8SFJJF DF8[ EFZT ;ZSFZ 

;\RFl,T G[XG, V[.0; S\8=M, VMU["GF.h[XG sGFSMfGF 8[SGLS, ;CSFZYL U]HZFT :8[8 
V[.0; S\8=M, ;M;FI8L sHL;[S;fGF G[HF C[9/ XC[ZDF\ Z5YL JW] ;\:YFVM ,l1FT H}YDF\ VF 

ZMU V8SFITGL SFDULZL K[<,F ;FT JQFM"YL SZ[ K[P 
 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VFZMuI lJEFU ;\RFl,T V[;P8LP0LPS[Z 5|MH[S8 V\TU"T 
XC[ZGF TDFD Z( XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gãMDF\ HFlTI ZMUMqV[RPVF.PJLPqV[.0;GL ;FZJFZ p5ZF\T 

SFpg;[,L\U s;\5ZFDX"f4 lGZMW lJTZ6 VG[ jIlSTGL JT"6]SDF\ 5lZJT"G SZJFGL p5ZF\T 
XF/FGF AF/SMG[ HFlTI lX1F6 VF5JFGL HJFANFZL lGEFJ[ K[P 

 
 VFUFDL TFP ! ,L l0;[dAZGF ZMH cc J<0" V[.0; 0[ cc GL pHJ6LGF EFU~5[ 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD R]\8FI[,F !_Z SM5M"Z[8ZzLVM DF8[ TFP #_v!!vZ__&GF lNG[ ;F\H[ 
&P#_ S,FS[ ;ZNFZ B\0 DL8L\U CM,DF\ V[0JMS;L JS"XM5G]\ D[IZzL SG]EF. DFJF6LGF JZN 

C:T[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ TH7 TZLS[ 0MP lJSF;A[G N[;F.4 V[0LP 0FIZ[S8ZzL4 
S]]]PSPlJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHI VG[ VlTlY lJX[QF TZLS[ dI]P SlDxGZzL 5\SH HMQFL p5ZF\T zL 
UMlJ\NEF. WM/SLIF4 ZFDS'Q6 R[ZL8[A, 8=:84 STFZUFD VG[ zL GFG]EF. JFGF6L4 DFHL 

5|D]B4 ;]ZT 0FID\0 V[;M;LV[XG p5l:YT ZC[GFZ K[P 
 

 ;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG DPGP5FPGF 0[P SlDxGZzL sC[P VG[ CMPf 0MP VF.P ;LP 58[, 
VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP C[D\T N[;F.GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 5|MH[S8 .gRFH" 0MP JLP JLP 5ZDFZ 

SZGFZ K[P 
 

 

 

! , L l0; [dA Z Z_ _ & 4 cc lJ `J  V [. 0Ÿ;  lNG  cc 

cc J R G  5 F/ M4 V [. 0Ÿ;  V 8SFJ M cc  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 VFZMuI lJEFU 
 

 
TOP 

 


